

S T O L L · K E E N O N • O G D E N

PLLC

2650 AEGON Center 400 West Market Street Louisville, KY 40202-3377 (502) 568-9100 Fax: (502) 568-5700 www.skofirm.com DOUGLAS F. BRENT 502-568-5734 douglas.brent@skofirm.com

RECEIVED

January 9, 2006

JAN 1 2 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ms. Elizabeth O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2005-00534 - Kentucky Alltel, Inc., And Alltel Kentucky, Inc.'s Intent To Transfer Assets to Valor Communications Group, Inc.

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Enclosed for filing is NuVox Communications, Inc.'s Motion for Full Intervention in the above proceeding. Please mark one copy as received and return it in the enclosed pre-paid envelope. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC

Douglas F. Brent

c: Susan J. Berlin

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

KENTUCKY ALLTEL, INC., AND ALLTEL KENTUCKY, INC.'S INTENT TO TRANSFER ASSETS TO VALOR COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC. RECEIVED JAN 1 2 2005 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE NO. 2005-00534

)

)

)

MOTION FOR FULL INTERVENTION

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 3(8), NuVox Communications, Inc. ("NuVox") submits this motion for full intervention in the above-captioned proceeding.

NuVox is a utility which interconnects with and is party to an interconnection agreement with Kentucky ALLTEL, Inc. ("ALLTEL"), an applicant in this matter. The application states there are "rapidly changing fundamentals of the wireline business" and that the applicants need to "adapt their existing business models to more effectively compete." As a competitor to ALLTEL, NuVox has an interest in how the proposed transaction and changes to ALLTEL's business model may affect ALLTEL's performance of its contractual and other obligations to competitive carriers.

NuVox's special interest in this proceeding is not otherwise adequately represented. Participation by NuVox is likely to present issues or to develop facts that will assist the Commission in fully considering this matter without unduly complicating the proceedings.

NuVox requests that orders and other papers be served on its counsel identified below, with an additional copy to:

Susan J. Berlin Vice President NuVox Communications, Inc. 2 North Main Street Greenville, SC 29601 Telephone: (864)-331-7323 sberlin@nuvox.com

For the reasons stated above, NuVox asks that this Motion for Full Intervention be granted.

C. Kent Hatfield V Douglas F. Brent STOLL, KEENON OGDEN PLLC 2650 AEGON Center 400 West Market Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 568-9100 douglas.brent@skofirm.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Motion for Intervention has been mailed to the following parties this 9th day of January, 2006.

Douglas F. Brent

David Jeffrey Barberie Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Department of Law 200 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40507

dbarberi@fucg.com

Daniel Logsdon ALLTEL Kentucky, Inc. 229 Lees Valley Road Shepherdsville, KY 40165

James H. Newberry, Jr. Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP 250 West Main Street Suite 1600 Lexington, KY 40507-1746

jnewberry@wyattfirm.com

Dennis Howard, II Lawrence W. Cook Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

Steve Mowery ALLTEL Communications, Inc. One Allied Drive P.O. Box 2177 Little Rock, AR 72203-2177

Stephen Rowell ALLTEL Communications, Inc. One Allied Drive Little Rock, AR 72202 Mailstop: 1269 B5-F11-C